
7/29/2025

Day Time Last Name First Name Phone Number E-Mail
Sunday 12:00 PM Summers Amy 316-250-7960 amyjsummers@gmail.com

West Steve 316-650-0729 iam3rd2@gmail.com
West Linda 316-680-1576 LindaJWest47@GMail.com

Sunday 1:00 PM Roth Jena 620-440-2726 jroth2@wsutech.edu

Sunday 2:00 PM Biby RJ 316-832-8901 robert.biby@gmail.com
Biby Grace 316-282-6745 gracekbiby@gmail.com

Sunday 3:00 PM May Carmen and Don 316-206-3933 cmay1091@sbcglobal.net

Sunday 4:00 PM Hecht Debbie 316-249-1209 dahecht@outlook.com
Hecht John 620-960-0141 jhecht@cropquest.com

Sunday 5:00 PM Seiler Family Bruce & Theresa 316-734-0040 landbsmom@yahoo.com

Sunday 6:00 PM Pint Charlene 316-706-3136 charlene4jesus@aol.com

Sunday 7:00 PM Bergkamp Kevin & Donna 316-644-0944 bergkamp6@yahoo.com

Sunday 8:00 PM Kraus Pat 316-648-0547 p.kraus@le-inc.com
Aschenbrenner Don 316-516-8424 aschenbd@yahoo.com

Sunday 9:00 PM Seiler Judy 316-640-8435 judyseiler10@gmail.com

Sunday 10:00 PM Kimbro Kari 316-461-4868 kkimbro1@cox.net

Sunday 11:00 PM Ward Bryan & Crystal 316-209-4018 crystal.ward@usd267.com

Monday 12:00 AM Quaney Mark 316-285-3934 markquaney@gmail.com
Quaney Donna 316-516-8097 donnaquaney@gmail.com

Monday 1:00 AM Brenner Derek 316-308-4949 brenner_derek@yahoo.com

Monday 2:00 AM Blasi Larry 316-737-6966 lblasi58@gmail.com

Monday 3:00 AM Spexarth Ann 316-204-8877 a_spexarth@hotmail.com
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Monday 4:00 AM Corrigan Mark 785-341-7103 markcorrigan.mc@gmail.com

Monday 5:00 AM Baalmann Judy 316-680-5393 bafarmsbd@gmail.com
Lies Kimberly 316-390-6296 love2teach2blogger@gmail.com

Monday 6:00 AM Meyer Rob 316-613-1647 rmeyer@plpjd.com

Monday 7:00 AM Simon Shirlene 316-617-9902 scootineasysimon@aol.com

Monday 8:00 AM Lies Bob 316-259-9371 rb1147lies@outlook.com

Monday 9:00 AM Jackson Laura 316-312-6330 jrlmjackson@gmail.com
Goebel Ariann 316-312-6330 bpositive_247@yahoo.com

Monday 10:00 AM Stolz Betty 316-253-4486 strunkstolz@gmail.com

Monday 11:00 AM Bloom Pam (316) 214-6432 pammiedb55@yahoo.com

Monday 12:00 PM Werth Jennifer 316-737-8391 jenniferwerth@ymail.com
Giebler Susan 316-722-8046

316-841-3221

Monday 1:00 PM Dugan Becky 316-640-2821 duganbecky@gmail.com

Monday 2:00 PM Leighton Scott 316-640-8027 leight66@yahoo.com

Monday 3:00 PM Trummel Heidi 316-796-1288
Wright Ann 620-515-0722 Wrightann058@gmail.com

Monday 4:00 PM Gegen Mary Ann 316-796-9938 ksugegen@cox.net

Monday 5:00 PM Kimbro Kim 316-648-8299 kkimbro1@cox.net

Monday 6:00 PM Beyrle Joseph 316-992-2477 colwich8@att.net
Weber Cyndi 620-238-1038 anthonyandcyndi@hotmail.com

Monday 7:00 PM Wetta Jan 316-204-0990 jwetta@aol.com

mailto:leight66@yahoo.com
mailto:Wrightann058@gmail.com
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Monday 8:00 PM Linnebur Danny 316-796-1530 dlinnebur@sbcglobal.net
316-259-3846

Slagle Scott & Diane 316-644-3036 sslagle@qpslc.com

Monday 9:00 PM Long Austin & Kassie 316-737-3402 austinw450@gmail.com
L'Ecuyer Reg 505-463-1291

Monday 10:00 PM Poindexter Amy 316-304-9945 fodey@gmail.com
Stolz Tim 316-253-4482 tstolz66@gmail.com

Monday 11:00 PM Fox Mark 316-640-5586 markfox@swbell.net
Sigg Family Kevin & Millie 316-250-7267 mjsigg@att.net

Tuesday 12:00 AM Schauf Cindy 316-640-7946 starcindys@yahoo.com

Tuesday 1:00 AM Ast Jim 316-305-3645 jim.ast.61@gmail.com

Tuesday 2:00 AM West Steve 316-650-0729 iam3rd2@gmail.com
West Linda 316-680-1576 LindaJWest47@GMail.com

Tuesday 3:00 AM Lane Joan 316-213-7645 billlane52@gmail.com

Tuesday 4:00 AM Hilger Joe 316-833-1936 joehilger9@gmail.com

Tuesday 5:00 AM Kraus Jeanette 316-200-5103 krausjeanette@yahoo.com
Mertes Sam (Janis) 316-208-4034 smertes74@sbcglobal.net

Tuesday 6:00 AM Rau Desiree 316-680-9952 desireerau@gmail.com
Blasi Larry 316-737-6966 lblasi58@gmail.com

Tuesday 7:00 AM Scheer Chuck and Mary 316-648-3145 cmscheer7253@sbcglobal.net
Mannebach Roman and Rosie 619-1460 rrmannebach@sbcglobal.net

796-9477
Tuesday 8:00 AM Wetta Marvin 316-734-3158 mrwetta@gmail.com

Tuesday 9:00 AM Spexarth Greg 316-616-8670 gregandrue@hotmail.com
Seltenreich Donnie (316) 305-4565 donseltenreich@gmail.com
Seltenreich Kathy (316) 993-4066  krseltenreich@gmail.com

mailto:dlinnebur@sbcglobal.net
mailto:starcindys@yahoo.com
mailto:billlane52@gmail.com
mailto:lblasi58@gmail.com
mailto:rrmannebach@sbcglobal.net
tel:3163054565
mailto:donseltenreich@gmail.com
tel:3169934066
mailto:krseltenreich@gmail.com
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Tuesday 10:00 AM Kreutzer Shirley 316-990-0592 dskreutzer@cox.net

Tuesday 11:00 AM Yakshaw Nancy 540-842-3244 nancyyakshaw@gmail.com

Tuesday 12:00 PM Tierney Charisse 316-295-7704 bandusnerdicus@hotmail.com

Tuesday 1:00 PM Spexarth Carolyn 316-644-6496 spexarth@hotmail.com

Tuesday 2:00 PM Hemmen John & Joan 316-641-1384
Post Kim 316-518-1166 kimberly.post27@gmail.com

Tuesday 3:00 PM May Ruth 316-259-3902 mariemay23@gmail.com

Tuesday 4:00 PM Berens Phyllis 316-648-4329
Wappelhorst Pat 316-655-4397 wappelhorst@sbcglobal.net

Tuesday 5:00 PM Carter Scott 316-259-3131 smcarter07@gmail.com
Carter Sarah 316-200-2334 brenner.sarah.ann@gmail.com
Eck Larry 316-393-4931 lmeck6681@gmail.com

Tuesday 6:00 PM Hulett Sheila 316-518-4205 liljonann@yahoo.com
Scheer Joe 316-641-2223 scheerhome@msn.com
Scheer Carla 316-650-8231 scheerhome@msn.com

Tuesday 7:00 PM Hemmen Dan 316-204-7288 ddhemmen@sbcglobal.net
 Hemmen Debbie 316-706-7718

Tuesday 8:00 PM Gutschenritter Mary 316-204-8775 mary.gutschenritter@gmail.com
Gutschenritter Bria 316-210-4739 bria.gutschenritter5@gmail.com
Gutschenritter Leah 316-210-5226

Tuesday 9:00 PM Heimerman Annette 316-990-2885 annette.quaney@usd267.com
Schwaiger Lisa 316-516-5055 lisaq2243@yahoo.com
Thimmesch Stephanie 316-308-1643 stephanie.thimmesch@gmail.com

Tuesday 10:00 PM Dold Michelle 316-734-8777 doldgang@sbcglobal.net
Moeder Brett 316-217-7628 bmoeder13@yahoo.com

Tuesday 11:00 PM Brenner Steve & Loretta 316-259-4835 lmbrenner81@gmail.com

mailto:dskreutzer@cox.net
mailto:bandusnerdicus@hotmail.com
mailto:spexarth@hotmail.com
mailto:mariemay23@gmail.com
mailto:wappelhorst@sbcglobal.net
mailto:scheerhome@msn.com
mailto:mary.gutschenritter@gmail.com
mailto:bria.gutschenritter5@gmail.com
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Wednesday 12:00 AM Wappelhorst Steve 316-619-2806 wappelhorsts@yahoo.com
Wappelhorst Kathy 316-734-3132 kathwapp@gmail.com

Wednesday 1:00 AM Fox Ann 316-640-5508 annmfox@swbell.net

Wednesday 2:00 AM Kraus Mike 316-796-0758 mskraus2@att.net

Wednesday 3:00 AM Spexarth Mark & Ann 316-393-0066 a_spexarth@hotmail.com

Wednesday 4:00 AM Scroggins Sharon 316-518-5870 sharonscroggins@yahoo.com

Wednesday 5:00 AM Martin Bonnie 316-444-2520 martinhouse2011@gmail.com

Wednesday 6:00 AM Hale LaDonna 316-213-8857 ladonna.hale@wichita.edu
Eck Gerard 316-737-1235 gerardleck@gmail.com
Eck Micaela 316-243-7474 micaelaseiwert@gmail.com

Wednesday 7:00 AM Berens Phyllis 316648-4329
Suellentrop Laura 316-371-5214 lauras@legacy-bank.com

Wednesday 8:00 AM Lies Carol 316-214-3386 carollies@sbcglobal.net
Kelly Walker from SEAS joins Carol in adoration, her child goes to pre-school at CES - Carol has her number

Wednesday 9:00 AM Fox Ann 316-640-5508 annmfox@swbell.net
Gegen Wanda 316-258-6179 swgegen@hotmail.com

Wednesday 10:00 AM Blasi Vicky 316-650-4336 vblasi@sbcglobal.net

Wednesday 11:00 AM Rau Vera 316-617-2321
Rau Wayne 316-617-2597

Wednesday 12:00 PM Spexarth Leo 316-650-7751
McLain Julie 316-304-3779 juliepm2995@yahoo.com
Shay Preston 316-619-0629 prestonshay311@yahoo.com

Wednesday 1:00 PM Wright Ann 620-515-0722 Wrightann058@gmail.com

Wednesday 2:00 PM Rau Gary & Betty 316-796-0449 garyrau@att.net
(316) 772-2064

mailto:wappelhorsts@yahoo.com
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Wednesday 3:00 PM Kraus Suzanne 316-796-1527 skraus1128@hotmail.com

Wednesday 4:00 PM Lane Joan 316-213-7645 joan.lane@icminc.com
Weber John 316-651-6995 webjohn@sbcglobal.net
Weber Kathy 316-200-2975 webkathy@sbcglobal.net

Wednesday 5:00 PM Kear Paula 316-706-5494 paula.kear@usd267.com
May Jesse 316-617-5710 jesse.may@sbcglobal.net

Wednesday 6:00 PM Wapelhorst Bill 316-258-6067 bwapelhorst@starlumber.com

Wednesday 7:00 PM Cress Ann 316-772-2631 cress2388@sbcglobal.net
Denny David & Nancy 316-650-0420 nancyadenny@yahoo.com

Wednesday 8:00 PM Dold Tim & Mary 316-308-3234 marydold6@gmail.com
Genilo Max & Emma 316-765-1948

Wednesday 9:00 PM Retter Rita 316-393-9338 ritaknoblauch2147@gmail.com
Sigg Kim 316-207-7766 kimandjaysigg@gmail.com 
Wetta Amy 316-641-0270 amwetta@gmail.com
Seiler Anthony 316-680-2773 anthony.p.seiler@gmail.com

Tory torycseiler@gmail.com

Wednesday 10:00 PM Bullinger Sarah 316-250-6853 sarahnnp@aol.com
Heimerman Alison 316-650-2757 aheimie@aol.com

Wednesday 11:00 PM Blasi Mike 316-393-0303 mike.blasi@usd267.com
Blasi Renee 316-204-9919

Thursday 12:00 AM Lies Marilyn 316-258-2578 marilynlies@msn.com

Thursday 1:00 AM Mumford Preston 620-960-0854 preston.mumford1@gmail.com
preston.mumford@pm.me

Thursday 2:00 AM Hilger Steve 316-833-6228 shilgerb@msn.com
West Steve 316-650-0729 iam3rd2@gmail.com

Thursday 3:00 AM Simon Derek 316-300-3135 derek.j.simon45@gmail.com

mailto:jesse.may@sbcglobal.net
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Thursday 4:00 AM Weber Zach 316-217-4112 z.weber.23@gmail.com
Weber Jodi 316-518-3719

Thursday 5:00 AM Buessing Andy 316-303-2430 abuessing@sbcglobal.net
Kear Paul 316-706-5493 paulkear6@cox.net

Thursday 6:00 AM Quaney Bill 316-308-0600 bill@linderandassociates.com
Simon Jeanette 316-308-1797 simonpaul@sbcglobal.net

Thursday 7:00 AM Suellentrop Leilani 316-214-8026 rsuellentrop@sbcglobal.net

Thursday 8:00 AM Freese Mike & Julie 316-617-7126 jfreese@cox.net

Thursday 9:00 AM May Don & Carmen 316-206-3933 cmay1091@sbcglobal.net

Thursday 10:00 AM Jemison Judy 316-729-7803 judyjem20@gmail.com
Eck Micaela 316-243-7474 micaelaseiwert@gmail.com
Shearrer Mariah 316-789-4698 mariahseiwert@gmail.com

Thursday 11:00 AM Reichenberger Cheryl 832-428-6349 cherylreichenberger11@gmail.com
Omo Joan 316-648-6230 joanomo1964@gmail.com

Thursday 12:00 PM Family Holy Hour
Week 1 Sigg Kim 316-207-7767 kimandjaysigg@gmail.com
Week 2 Giebler Susan (316) 841-3221

316-722-8046
Burnett Patty 316-393-4990 pburnett1@cox.net

Week 3 Belton Mary (316) 773-5539 marybelton@cox.net
Burnett Patty 316-393-4990 pburnett1@cox.net

Week 4 Schwartz Annie (316) 304-2300 aemrhschwartz@aol.com
Week 5 Simon Shirlene 316-796-0056 scootineasysimon@aol.com

316-617-9902

Thursday 1:00 PM Slagle Diane 316-644-3036 dslagle20@gmail.com

Thursday 2:00 PM Seiler Dan & Maria 316-393-0079 mariajseiler@yahoo.com

Thursday 3:00 PM Garrison Denice 650-952-1211 jokae2121@gmail.com

mailto:kimandjaysigg@gmail.com
mailto:pburnett1@cox.net
mailto:marybelton@cox.net
mailto:pburnett1@cox.net
mailto:aemrhschwartz@aol.com
mailto:dslagle20@gmail.com
mailto:jokae2121@gmail.com
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Thursday 4:00 PM Kessler Sue 316-516-8767 suekessler8@gmail.com
Stockemer Kristen 316-514-1139 kristen.stockemer@wesleymc.com

Thursday 5:00 PM Ungles Sue 316-640-9921 sue.ungles@usd267.com

Thursday 6:00 PM Wary Joe 316-706-9064 joew@icminc.com
Hemmen Ryan 316-295-6467 2020.ksu.hemmen@gmail.com

Thursday 7:00 PM Heath Ben 785-215-4150 baheath0@gmail.com
Heath Madison 316-789-4840 mheath0@outlook.com

Thursday 8:00 PM Hemmen Joe 316-308-4517
Schwartz Annie 316-304-2300 aermrshchwartz@aol.com

Thursday 9:00 PM Meyer Phyllis 620-546-3347 rpmvend@sbcglobal.net
Hilger Maria 316-207-4800 meck610@gmail.com

Thursday 10:00 PM O'Brien-Leighton Robbie 316-640-8027 leight66@yahoo.com
Gerber Kelly 316-516-0791 gerber.kelly4@gmail.com
Gerber Ron 316-516-3258 ronscars68@gmail.com

Thursday 11:00 PM Buessing Hope 316-207-4143 abuessing@sbcglobal.net
Wary Mary Jean 316-200-0286 warys@sbcglobal.net

Friday 12:00 AM Stroot Clem & Rocky 316-259-0737 strootsix@yahoo.com

Friday 1:00 AM Jackson Ron 316-390-2332 thewayofperfection@protonmail.com

Friday 2:00 AM Scott Allison (316) 640-2717 affox12@gmail.com
Eck Paul 316-413-6065 paulandgrayceeck@gmail.com

Friday 3:00 AM Glasscock Tom &/or Shawna 316-250-9847 Tglasscock@sbcglobal.net

Friday 4:00 AM Ast Jim 316-305-3645 jim.ast.61@gmail.com

Friday 5:00 AM Patry Susan 316-712-3230 spatry61@hotmail.com
Knights of Columbus #9510 316-518-4210 spexarth@netzero.net

Friday 6:00 AM Brand Family Tony & Jane (316) 393-5080 jane.brand@sbcglobal.net
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Buchanan Jeff 316-207-8984 jeff.buchanan@usd267.com

Friday 7:00 AM Mohr Bridget 316-204-5434 tomandbridget@gmail.com

Friday 8:00 AM Kraus Bob & Betty 316-207-0511 krausgarage@sbcglobal.net

Friday 9:00 AM Ewertz Shelly 316-253-2261 chrisewertz@sbcglobal.net

Friday 10:00 AM Stolz Tim & Betty 316-253-4486 strunkstolz@gmail.com

Friday 11:00 AM Spexarth Fred & Barbara 316-796-1786 fbspex@yahoo.com

Friday 12:00 PM Jackson Ian/Anthony 316-312-6330 jrlmjackson@gmail.com

Friday 1:00 PM West Steve 316-650-0729 iam3rd2@gmail.com
West Linda 316-680-1576 LindaJWest47@GMail.com

Friday 2:00 PM Cates Rebekah 316-655-6912 doccates@gmail.com

Friday 3:00 PM Meyer Jordan 785-285-0938 jrmeyerksu@gmail.com

Friday 4:00 PM Ternes Virginia 316-796-0397
Ast Jeanne 316-796-1302 jeanne.ast@@usd267.com

Friday 5:00 PM Simon Cecilia 316-648-8941 cecilialane12@gmail.com
Britanni Alumbaugh 316-650-6563 brittanialumbaugh@gmail.com

Friday 6:00 PM Blick Ted & Julian 316-722-8575 blick15@yahoo.com

Friday 7:00 PM Kraus Pat 316-323-9776 rabbskraus60@outlook.com

Friday 8:00 PM Engel Sarah & Brent 620-727-6658 smull418@gmail.com
Schwartz Brady 316-371-7465 brandischwartz9@gmail.com

Friday 9:00 PM Hageman Janice 316-210-4421 jhageman623@gmail.com
Hageman Brad 316-253-1486 brad.hageman2343@gmail.com
Collins Liam 805-990-6457 1mailliam1@gmail.com
Collins Rose 316-617-7770 krosehealy101@gmail.com

mailto:cecilialane12@gmail.com
mailto:brittanialumbaugh@gmail.com
mailto:brad.hageman2343@gmail.com
mailto:1mailliam1@gmail.com
mailto:krosehealy101@gmail.com
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Friday 10:00 PM Koci Don 620-664-0273 drkoci11@gmail.com
Betsy Carrillo 316-708-4335 betsycarrillo15@gmail.com
Eric Carrillo 316-209-4928 eric.carrillo3@gmail.com

Friday 11:00 PM Blasi Mark 316-371-7810
Kraus Nick 316-214-1234 krausn05@gmail.com
Kraus Ashley 316-371-6364 ashleykraus323@gmail.com

Saturday 12:00 AM Lies Marilyn 316-796-0516 marilynlies@msn.com

Saturday 1:00 AM Bogner Blaine 316-210-3608
Bogner Emily 316-706-8283 bogner.emily1992@gmail.com

Saturday 2:00 AM Dugan Chris &/or Mylissa 316-312-6811 beakem@msn.com

Saturday 3:00 AM Gerber Ron 316-516-3258 ronscars68@gmail.com

Saturday 4:00 AM Fisher Tim 316-655-3468 timfisher214@gmail.com

Saturday 5:00 AM Lies Fred 316-796-0925 flies747@sbcglobal.net

Saturday 6:00 AM Gorges Kenny 316-796-1769
Goebel Colette 316-821-5050 colettegoebel@gmail.com

Saturday 7:00 AM Botkin Jean 316-734-4799 jeanbotkin@att.net
Reichenberger Kurt 316-204-5810 kreichenberger11@gmail.com

Saturday 8:00 AM Strunk Suzie 316-393-3726 suzie.strunk@sbcglobal.net
Meyer Lindsey 316-371-19005 lmengel90@gmail.com

Saturday 9:00 AM Somes Leah 316-204-1459 lrsomes@gmail.com
Olsen Sarah 316-650-2124 sarahjolsen7117@gmail.com
Olsen Robert 308-631-2889 robert.olsen@huskers.unl.net

Saturday 10:00 AM Neville Hannah (316) 207-2303 hannahjohnson1993@yahoo.com 

Saturday 11:00 AM West Linda 316-680-1576 LindaJWest47@GMail.com

mailto:drkoci11@gmail.com
mailto:bogner.emily1992@gmail.com
mailto:beakem@msn.com
mailto:colettegoebel@gmail.com
mailto:kreichenberger11@gmail.com
tel:3162072303
mailto:hannahjohnson1993@yahoo.com
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Saturday 12:00 PM Birgen Anna 901-378-3335 thebirgens@gmail.com
Birgen Doug (512) 825-0677 dbirgen88@gmail.com

Saturday 1:00 PM Peloquin Jenny 316-461-4591 jennypeloquin@gmail.com

Saturday 2:00 PM Weber Brenda 316-641-1855 brenda.weber5@gmail.com

Saturday 3:00 PM Giebler Susan & Jerry (316) 841-3221
316-722-8046

mailto:thebirgens@gmail.com
tel:5128250677
mailto:dbirgen88@gmail.com
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